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CONVERSION TABLE FOR MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICE

POTENCY 25 g
MRP

450 g
MRP

3X TO 30X

200X

1 TO 28 NO.

Triturations Powder & Tablet

110

120

110

150

625

650

625

1050

450 ml
MRP

30 ml
MRP

100 ml
MRP

POTENCY 30 ml
MRP

100 ml
MRP

450 ml
MRP

95

100

120

175

350

180

195

245

325

650

425

475

625

.......

.......

6,30

200

1M

10M

CM

10 ml
MRP

50

55

65

.......

.......

RATES  OF  DILUTION

RATES  OF  MOTHER  TINCTURE

RATE LIST

BIO-CHEMIC, BIO COMBINATION & 
TRITURATIONS

Category

A

B

C

D

E

F

H

I

G

J

105

125

160 

190

210

240

370

450

320

2705

205

250

310

370

425

480

840

1200

640

8500

530

670

840

990

1100

1380

3200

4500

1760

-

For other potency in dilution contact our customer care number.
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Calcarea fluorica

Calcarea phosphorica

Calcarea sulphurica

Ferrum phosphoricum

Kali muriaticum

Kali phosphoricum

Kali sulphuricum

Magnesia phosphorica

Natrum muriaticum

Natrum phosphoricum

Natrum sulphuricum

Silicea

BIOCHEMICS

Bio No. 1  for   Anaemia

Bio No. 2  for   Asthma

Bio No. 3  for   Colic

Bio No. 4  for   Constipation

Bio No. 5  for   Coryza

Bio No. 6  for   Cough, Cold, Catarrh

Bio No. 7  for   Diabetes

Bio No. 8  for   Diarrhoea

Bio No. 9  for   Dysentery 

Bio No. 10  for   Tonsillitis

Bio No. 11  for   Fever

Bio No. 12  for   Headache

Bio No. 13  for   Leucorrhoea

Bio No. 14  for   Measles

Bio No. 15  for   Menstrual troubles

Bio No. 16  for   Nervous exhaustion

Bio No. 17  for   Piles

Bio No. 18  for   Pyorrhoea

Bio No. 19  for   Rheumatism

Bio No. 20  for   Skin diseases

Bio No. 21  for   Teething trouble

Bio No. 22  for   Scrofula

Bio No. 23  for   Toothache

Bio No. 24  for   Nerves & brain

Bio No. 25  for   Acidity, flatulence, indigestion

Bio No. 26  for   Easy parturition

Bio No. 27 for   Lack of vitality

Bio No. 28  for   General tonic

BIO-COMBINATIONS 25g     450g

25g    450g25g    450g



ACETANILIDUM 3X

ACIDUM BENZ. 3X

ACIDUM CITRICUM 3X

ACIDUM GALLICUM 3X

ACIDUM HIPPURICUM 6X

ACIDUM OXALICUM 3X

ACIDUM PICRIC 6X

ACIDUM SALICYLICUM 3X

ACIDUM TANNICUM 6X

ACIDUM TART. 3X

ACIDUM URICUM 3X

ACONITINE 4X

ADRENALINUM 9X

AETHIOPS ANTIM 3X

AETHIOPS MERCURIAL MINERALIS 6X

ALUMEN 3X

ALUMINA 3X

ALUMINA SILICATA 3X

AMMONIUM ACETICUM 6X

AMMONIUM BROM. 3X

AMMONIUM IODATUM 3X

AMMONIUM MUR. 3X

AMMONIUM PHOS. 3X

AMMONIUM PICRICUM 6X

ANTHRAKOKALI 9X

ANTIM CRUD. 3X

ANTIM TART. 3X

ANTIPYRINUM 3X

ARGENTUM CYANATUM 6X

ARGENTUM IODATUM 3X

ARGENTUM MET. 6X

ARSENICUM ALB. 6X

ARSENICUM IOD. 3X

ARSENICUM METALLICUM 6X

ARSENIC SULPH. RUB. 3X

ARSENIC SULPH. FLAV. 3X

LIST OF TRITURATIONS

NAME
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NAME

ATROPINUM 9X

ATROPINUM SULPH 6X

AURUM MET. 6X

AURUM MUR. NAT. 4X

AURUM SULPH 9X

BARYTA ACETICA 3X

BARYTA CARB. 3X

BARYTA IOD. 3X

BARYTA MUR. 3X

BARYTA PHOSPHORICA 6X

BARYTA SULPHURICA 3X

BISMUTH MET. 3X

BISMUTHUM NITRICUM 3X

BORAX 3X

CADMIUM BROMATUM 6X

CADMIUM IODATUM 3X

CADMIUM MATALLICUM 6X

CADMIUM SULPH. 3X

CAFFEINUM 3X

CAFFEINE BROMICUM 6X

CAFFEINE CITRATE 3X

CALCAREA ARS. 3X

CALCAREA BROMATA 3X

CALCAREA CARB. 3X

CALCAREA CAUSTICA 3X

CALCAREA HYPOPHOS 3X

CALCAREA IOD. 6X

CALCAREA MUR. 6X

CALCAREA OXALICA 3X

CALCAREA PICRATA 6X

CALCAREA SILICATA 9X

CARBO ANIMALIS 3X

CARBO VEG. 3X

CARLSBAD SALZ 9X

CHININUM ARS. 3X

CHININUM MURIATICUM 3X

CHININUM SALICYLICUM 6X

CHININUM SULPH. 3X

CHLORALUM 3X

CHOLESTERINUM 3X

CHRYSAROBINUM 6X

CINNABARIS 3X

COBALTUM MET. 3X

COLOSTRUM 9X

CUPRUM ACETICUM 3X

CUPRUM CARB. 3X

CUPRUM CYNIDE 3X

CUPRUM MET. 3X

CUPRUM SULPH. 6X

FEL TAURI 3X

FERRUM BROMATUM 6X

FERRUM IOD. 6X

FERRUM MAGNETICUM 3X

FERRUM MET. 3X

FERRUM SULPH. 3X

GRAPHITES 3X

GUN POWDER 3X

HECLA LAVA 6X

HEPAR SULPH. 3X

ICHTHYOLUM 3X

INDIGO 9X

IODOFORMUM 3X

IRIDIUM MET. 9X

KALI ARS. 6X

KALI BICH. 3X

KALI BROM. 3X

KALI CARB. 3X

KALI IOD. 3X

KALI NIT. 6X

KALI PERMAG. 6X

LAPIS ALB. 9X

LECITHIN 3X

NAME
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NAME

For another potency in trituration contact our customer care number

NAME

LITHIUM CARB. 3X

MACROTINUM 6X

MAG. MUR. 3X

MAG. SULPH. 3X

MANGANUM ACETICUM 3X

MANGANUM METALLICUM 6X

MANGANUM OXYDATUM 3X

MERCURIUS ACETICUM 3X

MERCURIUS PRAECIPI. ALBUS 3X

MERCURIUS PRAECIPI. RUBER 3X

MERC. COR. 3X

MERC. CYN. 6X

MERC. DULCIS. 6X

MERC. IOD. RUB. 3X

MERC. IOD. FLAV. 3X

MERC. SOL. 3X

MERC. SULPH. 3X

MERC. VIVUS 3X

METHYLENE BLUE 3X

MOSCHUS 6X

MUREX 9X

NAJA 9X

NAPHTHALINUM 9X

NATRUM ARS. 3X

NATRUM BROMATUM 6X

NATRUM CARB. 6X

NATRUM NIT. 3X

NATRUM SALICYLICUM 3X

NICCOLUM CARBONICUM 6X

NICCOLUM MET. 3X

NICCOLUM SULPH. 6X

OLEUM JAC. 3X

OSMIUM METALLICUM 9X

OVA TESTA 3X

PALLADIUM 9X 

PLUMBUM ACETIC 6X

PLUMBUM IOD. 3X

PLUMBUM PHOS. 6X

PLUMBUM MET. 3X

RESORCINUM 3X

SALOL 3X

SANGUINARIUM NIT. 6X

SANTONINUM 6X

SELENIUM 6X

SKOOKUMCHUCK 3X

SLAG 3X

STANNUM IODATUM 9X

STANNUM MET. 6X

STRONTIUM CARB. 3X

STRYCHNINUM SULPH. 9X

SULPHUR 6X

SULPHUR IOD. 6X

TELLURIUM 6X

THIOSINAMINUM 6X

THYROIDINUM 6X

THYMOL 3X

URANIUM NIT. 6X

UREA PURA 3X

ZINCUM ACETICUM 6X

ZINCUM IODATUM 6X

ZINCUM MET. 6X

ZINCUM MURIATICUM 6X

ZINCUM OXYDATUM 3X

ZINCUM PHOS. 6X

ZINCUM SULPHURICUM 3X

ZINCUM VALER. 3X

TABLET & POWDER AVAILABLE
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NAME

1.  Acid Nitricum

2.  Acid Phosphoricum

3.  Acid Sulphuricum

4.  Aconitum Nappelus

5.  Aesculus Hippocastnum

6.  Allium Cepa

7.  Aloe Socotrina

8.  Alumina

9.  Antimonium Crudum

10.  Antimonium Tartaricum

11.  Apis Mellifica

12.  Argentum Metalicum

13.  Argentum Nitricum

14.  Arnica Montana

15.  Arsenicum Album

16.  Baryta Carbonica

17.  Belladonna

18.  Bryonia alba

19.  Calcarea Carbonica

20.  Carbo Vegetabilis

21.  Causticum

22.  Cina

23.  Cinchona off

24.  Colocynthis

25.  Ferrum Phos

26.  Gelsemium

27.  Graphites

28.  Hamamelis Virginica

29.  Hepar Sulphur

30.  Ipecacuanha

31.  Iodium

32.  Lachesis

33.  Lycopodium Clavatum

34.  Kali Bromatum

35.  Kali Bichrom

36.  Kali Carbonicum

37. Kali Phosphoricum

38.  Mercurius sol

39.  Medorrhinum

40.  Natrum Muriaticum

41.  Nux Vomica

42.  Petroleum

43.  Phosphorus

44.  Phytolacca Decandra

45.  Plumbum metalicum

46.  Podophyllum

47.  Psorinum

48.  Pulsatilla

49.  Rhus Toxicodendron

50.  Ruta Graveolens

51.  Sepia

52.  Silicea

53.  Spigelia

54.  Spongia

55.  Sulphur

56.  Thuja Occidentalis

57.  Tuberculinum

58.  Veratrum Album

59.  Zincum Metallicum

LIST OF DILUTIONS - 10M, CM

NAME

Pack Size Pack Size
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KRIG'S LM SCALE RANGE (0/1 TO 0/30)

NAME NAME

Pack Size Pack Size

PACKING SIZE 8 GM 20 GM

MRP Rs 90 Rs 180

1. ABROTANUM 

2. ACIDUM NITRICUM 

3. ACIDUM PHOSPHORICUM 

4. ACONITUM NAPELLUS 

5. ACTEA RACEMOSA 

6. AESCULUS HIPP 

7. AETHUSA CYNAPIUM 

8. AGARICUS MUSCARIUS 

9. AGNUS CASTUS 

10. ALLIUM CEPA 

11. ALOE SOCOTRINA 

12. ALUMINA 

13. ANACARDIUM OCC 

14. ANTIMONIUM CRUDUM 

15. ANTIMONIUM TART 

16. APIS MELLIFICA 

17. ARALIA RACEMOSA 

18. ARGENTUM METALLICUM 

19. ARNICA MONTANA 

20. ARSENICUM ALBUM 

21. ARSENICUM IODATUM 

22. ARSENICUM METALLICUM 

23. AURUM METALLICUM 

24. BAPTISIA TINCTORIA 

25. BARYTA CARBONICA 

26. BARYTA MURIATICA 

27. BELLADONNA 

28. BERBERIS VULGARIS 

29. BORAX 

30. BRYONIA ALBA 

31. CALCAREA ARSENICOSA 

32. CALCAREA CARBONICA 

33. CALCAREA FLUORICA 

34. CALCAREA PHOSPHORICA 

35. CALCAREA SULPHURICA 

36. CANTHARIS 

37. CARBO VEGETABILIS 

38. CAULOPHYLLUM THAL 

39. CHAMOMILLA 

40. CHININIUM ARSENICOSUM 

41. CHININUM SULPHURICUM 

42. CINA 

43. CINCHONA OFFICINALIS 

44. COCCULUS INDICUS 

45. COFFEA CRUDA 

46. COLCHICUM AUTUMNALE 

47. COLLINSONIA CANADENSIS 

48. COLOCYNTHIS 

49. CONDURANGO 

50. CONIUM MACULATUM 

51. CUPRUM METALLICUM 

52. DIOSCOREA VILLOSA 

53. DROSERA ROTUNDIFOLIA 

54. DULCAMARA 
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KRIG'S LM SCALE RANGE (0/1 TO 0/30)

NAME NAME

Pack Size Pack Size

PACKING SIZE 8 GM 20 GM

MRP Rs 90 Rs 180

55. FERRUM METALLICUM 

56. FERRUM PHOSPHORICUM 

57. GELSEMIUM SEMP 

58. GRAPHITES 

59. GUARANA 

60. HAMAMELIS VIRGINICA 

61. HEKLA LAVA 

62. HEPAR SULPHURIS

63. HYOSCYAMUS NIGER 

64. IGNATIA AMARA 

65. IPECACUANHA 

66. KALI BICHROMICUM 

67. KALI BROMATUM 

68. KALI CARBONICUM 

69. KALI IODATUM 

70. KALI MURIATICUM 

71. KALI PHOSPHORICUM 

72. KALI SULPHURICUM 

73. KREOSOTUM 

74. LOBELIA INFLATA 

75. LYCOPODIUM CLAVATUM 

76. MAGNESIA CARBONICA 

77. MAGNESIUM PHOS 

78. MERCURIUS CORROSIVUS 

79. MERCURIUS SOLUBILIS 

80. MEZEREUM 

81. NATRUM CARBONICUM 

82. NATRUM MURIATICUM 

83. NATRUM PHOSPHORICUM 

84. NATRUM SULPHURICUM 

85. NUX MOSCHATA 

86. NUX VOMICA 

87. OPIUM 

88. PHYTOLACCA DECANDRA 

89. PLUMBUM METALLICUM 

90. PODOPHYLLUM PELTATUM 

91. PULSATILLA 

92. RHUS TOXICODENDRON 

93. RUTA GRAVEOLENS 

94. SABINA 

95. SANGUINARIA CANADENSIS 

96. SILICEA 

97. STANNUM METALLICUM 

98. STAPHYSAGRIA 

99. STRAMONIUM 

100. SULPHUR 

101. SYMPHYTUM OFFICINALE 

102 TABACUM 

103 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 

104 THYROIDINUM 

105 VERATRUM ALBUM 

106 ZINCUM METALLICUM
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Sr. Product Name Packing  MRP
Alfa Card Super Drops

 

Alfaging Super Drops 

Alfalfa Maltovit

Alfalfa Super

with Five Phos

Alfalfa Tonic  

With Ginseng

 

Anti Toxic Drops

Anit Uric Super Drops

Ashoka Super Drops

 

Ashoka Tonic

 

 

Asmanil Mixture

 

Avena Tonic (Sugar Free)

Baby Cham Drops

 

Blood CT Super Drops

Blood Urea Drops

Cineraria Eye Drop

30 ml

450 ml

125 ml

30 ml

450 g

125 ml

210 ml

450 ml

125 ml

210 ml

450 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

125 ml

210 ml

450 ml

125 ml

210 ml

450 ml

210 ml

30 ml

450 ml

30 ml

125 ml

450 ml

30 ml

30 ml

10 ml

160

320

125

160

395

125

180

320

125

180

320

305

160

160

125

180

320

125

180

320

180

120

1100

130

125

320

170

170

130

1

 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

 

 10

 

11

12

14

16

17

18

PATENT PRODUCTS

Alfa Card Super Tonic

Babchi Oil

Baby Plumpy Syrup

2

13

15



Sr. Product Name Packing MRP

Coldrel Drops

Cough Cure Syrup

Diabo Super Drops

Diarrhoea & Dysentery Drops

 

Double Action Pain Oil

 

Dysmenrel Drops

Echisang Drops

Enulax Drops

Face Sleek Drops

Fat To Slim Drops

Fema Tonic

 

Fever Care Drops

FBD Super Drops

Filaria (F-10) Drops 

Gallith Drops

 

Gastrobid Syrup

 

Gent Tone Drops

Gent Up Tonic Syrup

Glandcare Drops

Gold Drops

160

125

180

320

160

130

100

270

990

160

140

160

160

160

125

180

320

125

320

130

160

160

160

320

180

125

425

240

160

170

30 ml

125 ml

210 ml

450 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

100 ml

450 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

125 ml

210 ml

450 ml

125 ml

450 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

450 ml

210 ml

125 ml

30 ml

125 ml

30 ml

30 ml

19

20

21

22

23

 

24

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

33

34

 

35

 

36

37

38

39
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Ferrumplex Syrup30



Sr. Product Name Packing MRP
Gripe Mixture

GTH Forte Gathia Drops 

Headache (Migraine) Super Drops 

Heartone Drops

Hepato Drops

Herps Z Forte Drops

 

Hi Grow Drops

Hymosa Tincture 

Super (Sugar Free)

 

Justcough Super Drops

 

Justcough Syrup

 

K.P. Tonic

Kalmegh Drops

 

Kalmegh Super Syrup

 

Ldermo Drops

Liv up Syrup

 

130

160

160

160

140

160

210

130

160

320

180

125

160

320

180

125

150

130

320

180

125

 160

320

180

125

125 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

210 ml

125 ml

30 ml

450 ml

210 ml

125 ml

30 ml

450 ml

210 ml

125 ml

125 ml

30 ml

450 ml

210 ml

125 ml

 30 ml

450 ml

210 ml

125 ml

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

50

51

52

 

53

 

 54

 

55
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46 Hi BP Care Syrup (Sugar Free)

Lu forte Leucocure Drops

Lumbago (LB-1) Drops

Mamira Eye Drops

Mensoplex Drops

30 ml

30 ml

10 ml

30 ml

160

160

100

160

56

57

58

59
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P-17 Piles Drops

 

Prostates & UTI Drops

PS2 Drops Eczema & Psoriasis

Pyorrhea Super Drops

Renalith Drops

Ring Super Drops

S-14 Drops Sicatica Pain

Sinus Care Drops

Sinus Care Forte Drops

Sleep Super Drops

Slip Disc Drops

Spondilytis Care Drops

Swine Forte Drops

Tenscut Drops

Tonsilax Super Drops

Traumacare Drops

Varico Forte Drops

Vertigo Forte Drops

VR Forte Drops

Wart Forte Drops

 

450 ml

10 ml

30 ml

450 ml

125 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

 820

70

160

320

125

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

160

 

Sr. Product Name Packing MRP

67 Rheumakrig Syrup

125 ml 125

210 ml

450 ml

180

320

Mullein Oil

Pilesnil Syrup

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82
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8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Sr. Product Name Packing MRP Indication

Dysmenrel Tablet

Enulax Tablet

Face Sleek Tablet

Gallith Tablet

Gastrorel Tablet

Gent Tone Tablet

Ginseng Super Tablet 

Glandcare Tablet

Headcare Tablet

 

Hi Grow Tablet 

Krigs 186 Calcium Tablet

Krig's Super 56-OTITIS Tablet

Krig's Super Hair Gray Tablet

Ldermo Tablet

Pancstim Tablet

Renalith Tablet

Rheumakrig Tablet

Santocin Tablet

Tenscut Tablet

Tonsilax Tablet

Traumacare Tablet

 

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

450 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

25 g

25 g

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Baby Grow Tablet

BP Crat Tablet

Calsil Powder

Cata Aid Tablet

Coldrel Tablet

Dentitone Tablet

Diabnor Tablet

20 g

20 g

100 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

20 g

120

120

120

120

120

175

175

120

120

140

1950

120

150

120

120

120

120

120

150

120

120

120

120

TABLETS
120

120

175

120

120

120

120

SR. PRODUCT NAME

Aesculus Ointment

Calendula Ointment

Cantharis Ointment

Berberis Aquiefolium Cream

KRIG'S OINTMENTS / CREAM   Packing-25g,MRP-100

1.

Arnica Ointment2.

3.

4.

Echinacea Ointment5.

Graphites Ointment6.

Hamamelis Ointment7.

Rhus Tox Ointment8.

Sulphur Ointment9.

Thuja Ointment10.

11.

I

SR. PRODUCT NAME

Rheumatism

Calcium

Herbil Laxative Tablet17



130
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Indication

Body Care

Skin Care

Hair Problem

Hair Care

Antiseptic

Prickly Heat

For Teeth & Gums

For Teeth & Gums

Hair Problem

Neem & Tulsi foaming 
facewash with brush 150 ml 250 Face Care

Sun Screen Lotion 100 g 200 Skin Care

Face Care 100

 110

Body Care

120

100

100

130

210

430

Face CareKrig's

Anti Scar Lotion 100 g 150 Skin Care

Moisturizing Lotion 100 g 200 Skin Care

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

210

430

70

70
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BACH FLOWER REMEDIES

Sr. No. Product Name S.NO Product Name

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14

15.

16.

17

18

19

AGRIMONY 30

ASPEN 30

BEECH 30

CENTAURY 30

CERATO 30

CHERRY PLUM 30

CHESTNUT BUD 30

CHICORY 30 

CLEMATIS 30

CRAB APPLE 30

ELM 30

GENTIAN 30

GORSE 30

HEATHER 30

HOLLY 30

HONEYSUCKLE 30

HORNBEAM 30

IMPATIENTS 30

LARCH 30

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

MUSTARD 30

OAK   30

OLIVE  30

PINE  30

RED CHESTNUT 30

ROCK ROSE 30

ROCK WATER 30

SCLERANTHUS 30

STAR OF BETHLEHEM 30

SWEET CHESTNUT 30

VERVAIN 30

VINE  30

WALNUT 30

WATER VIOLET 30

WHITE CHESTNUT 30

WILD OAT 30

WILD ROSE 30

WILLOW 30

RESCUE REMEDY 30

20 MIMULUS 30

30ml 100ml 450ml 30ml 100ml 450ml

 

Pack Size

MRP

30 ml 100 ml 450 ml

115 230 580
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KRIG'S NEW DROPSKRIG'S NEW DROPS

KRIGS 
DROPS

PRODUCT

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

INFLAMMATION DROPS  ('kksFk]�iznkg�lEcU/kh�MªkWIl)

HEART EFFICIENCY DROPS-GOLD DROPS  (ân;�lEcU/kh�jksxksa�ds�fy,)

HEART DROPS  (okYo�lEcU/kh�ân;�jksxksa�ds�fy,)

DIARRHOEA DROPS  (vfrlkj�MªkIl)

GAS DROPS  (xSl�lEcU/kh�jksxksa�ds�fy,)

INFLUENZA DROPS  (bUQyq,atk�lEcU/kh�MªkIl)

LIVER AND GALL BLADDER DROPS  (yhoj�,ao�fiÙkk'k;�lEcU/kh�MªkIl)

COUGH AND CORYZA DROPS  ([kkalh]�tq[kke�ds�fy,)

COUGH DROPS  ([kkalh�ds�fy,�MªkIl)

CLIMACTERIC DROPS (vfu;fer�ekfld�pØ�,oa�jtksfuo`fr�dkyhu�lEcU/kh�MªkIl)

RHEUM ATISM DROPS (vkeokr�jksxksa�ds�fy,)

CALCIFICATION DROPS  (dSylhdj.k�MªkIl)

HEMORRHOIDAL DROPS (coklhj�ds�fy,)

NERVE AND SLEEP DROPS  (LUkk;q�vkSj�uhan�ds�fy,)

NERVE TONIC DROPS  ('kkafrnk;d)

MIGRAINE & NEURALGIA DROPS (vk/ks�flj�dk�nnZ�vkSj�Lek;q�jksxksa�ds�fy,)

GLANDULAR ENLARGEMENT DROPS (vlkekU;�ÅÙkd�o`f¼)

KIDNEY & BLADDER DROPS (xqnsZ�vkSj�is'kkc�dh�FkSyh�ds�fy,)

RECONSTITUANT DROPS (jDr�,oa�Ropk�fodkjksa�ds�fy,)

DROPS FOR NERVOUS DISORDERS (Luk;qnks"k�fuokjd�MªkIl)

ECZEMA DROPS (,fDtek�ds�fy,)

PLEURISY, INTERCOSTAL NEURALGIA DROPS (QsQMs�dh�f>yh�dk�iznkg]�ilfy;ksa�dh�van#uh�ukfM+;ksa�esa�nnZ)

PROSTATITIS DROPS (ikS:"k�xzafFk�iznkg�ds�fy,)

DRAINING & STIMULATING DROPS (fuLlkjd�,oa�míhid�MªkIl��chekjh�ds�ckn�dh�detksjh�esa�fo'ks"k�mi;ksxh)

RENAL CALCULI DROPS (xqnksZa�dh�iFkjh�ds�fy,)

DYSMENORRHEA, AMENORRHEA DROPS (ihM+kizn�ekfld�L=ko]�½rqjks/k�ds�fy,)�

MRP - 150/-
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KRIG'S NEW DROPSKRIG'S NEW DROPS

KRIGS 
DROPS

PRODUCT

129

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

VERTIGO, SYNCOPE DROPS (flj�pdjkuk]�ewPNkZ�ds�fy,)

ENERGISER APPETITIE  ANAEMIA DROPS (Hkw[k�vkSj�jDr�vkiwfrZ�c<+krk�gS]�;d`r�dks�'kfDr'kkyh�cukrk�gSA)�

HYPERHIDROSIS OF VARYING GENESIS DROPS (fofHkUu�dkj.kksa�ls�vR;kf/kd�ilhuk�vkuk)�

CONVULSIONS  DROPS (fexhZ�dk�mipkj)

RECALCIFYING DROPS (iqu%�dSYlhdj.k�MªkWIl]�gM~Mh;ksa�ds�la?kVu�ij�fØ;k'khy)�

TEETHING ACHE DROPS (nkar�fudyus�esa�nnZ�dh�vkS"kf/k)�

DISEASE OF THE NERVES (ul&ukfM+;ksa�ds�jksx]�vax�dEiu)

INTESTINAL COLIC DROPS (vk¡rksa�ds�nnZ�ds�fy,)

AFFECTION OF ABDOMEN( RIGHT SIDE) (nkfguh�vksj�ds�mnj�fodkjksa�dh�vkS"kf/k)

AFFECTION OF ABDOMEN ( LEFT SIDE) (ck;ha�vksj�ds�mnj�fodkjksa�dh�vkS"kf/k)

TREATMENT OF DIABETES DROPS  (e/kqesg�dk�mipkj)

SEXUAL NEURASTHENIA DROPS (;kSu�lEcU/kh�(Luk;qvks)�dh�nqcZyrk�ds�fy,)

VARICOSIS DROPS (f'kjkvksa�lEcU/kh�fLFkjrk]�f'kjkvksa�dk�QSyuk]�f'kjkvksa�dh�tyu)

BRONCHIAL DROPS (nesa�dh�vkS"kf/k)�

DISORDER OF BLOOD CIRCULATION (jDr�lapj.k�ds�fodkj�(vYi�jDr�pki)

ILLNESS OF LARYNX  (daBuyh�rFkk�'okl�lEcU/kh�Åijh�vaxksa�ds�fodkj)

IN ARTHRITIS OF FORE ARMS AND HANDS DROPS (ck¡gksa�rFkk�gkFkksa�ds�vkeokr�esa)

ALL HYSTERIC COMPLAINTS (okrksaekn�;k�fgLVhfj;k�lEcU/kh�lHkh�jksxksa�ls)�

PULMONARY DISEASE DROPS (QsQM+ksa�ds�jksx)

ACUTE & CHRONIC CATARRH, SINUSITIS (rh{k.k�,oa�iqjkuk�utyk]�ukd�dk�iznkg)

GYNECOLOGICAL SACROILIAC COMPLAINTS (L=h�jksx�,oa�f=dJksf.k�lEcU/kh�jksxksa�esa)

THYROID INTOXICATION DROPS  (Fkk;jkWbM�fo"kkDrk)

VOMITING,NAUSEA ,TRAVEL SICKNESS (mYVh]�feryh]�;k=k�jksx)

ACNE VULGARIS, RASH AT PUBERTY (;kSoukjEHk�ij�eq¡gkls]�nkus)

FUNCTIONAL DISTURBANCE OF BRAIN (efLr"kd�ds�fØ;kRed�jksx)

ALL KIND OF INJURIES (lHkh�izdkj�dh�pksVksa]�?kkoksa�dk�bZykt)

MRP - 150/-

130 OSTEOARTHRITIS DROPS (vkeokr�ds�mipkj�esa)
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KRIG'S NEW DROPS

KRIGS 
DROPS

PRODUCT

156

157

158

159

160

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

181

183

VERMIFUGE  (dhM+ksa�dks�ckgj�fudkyus�okyh�vkS"kf/k)

PULMONARY TONIC (QsQM+ksa�dks�'kfDr�nsus�okyh�vkS"kf/k)

AGAINST HYDROPS (ty'kks/k�jks/kd]�xqnsZ�dh�fØ;k�dks�rst�djus�okyh�vkS"kf/k)

AGAINST OBESITY, SLIMMING EFFECT DROPS (WEIGHT LOSS) (eksVkik�jks/kd]�eksVkik�?kVkus�esa�izHkkoh)

BLOOD PURIFIER DROPS ([kwu�lkQ�djus�dh�nok�(jDr'kks/kd)

INFLAMMATION OF MUCOUS MEMBRANE DROPS ([kljk�dh�vkS"kf/k&Jysf"e�f>fYy;ksa�dh�lwtu)

DROPS FOR IMPAIRED CIRCULATIONS (jDr�izokg�esa�#dkoV�ds�fy,)

ALBUMINURIA DROPS (is'kkc�esa�vyO;qfeu�tkus�ij)

PSORIASIS DROPS (lksjk;fll�MªkWIl)

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA DROPS (vfu;fer�ân;�xfr�ds�fy,)

DROPS FOR CIRCULATORY DEBILITY  (jDr�ifjlapj.k�dh�{kh.krk�ds�fy,)

SHINGLES DROPS  (gjiht�MªkWIl)

DROPS FOR PAIN BETWEEN RIBS  (ilfy;ksa�ds�chp�gksus�okys�nnZ�ds�fy,)

NEURALGIA DROPS  (Luk;q�&�'kwy�ds�fy,)

PAIN IN LEGS DROPS  (lk;fVdk]�ul�dk�nnZ)

PANCREAS DROPS  (ikpu�jl�FkSyh�ds�jksx�ds�fy,)

DROPS FOR THE JOINTS  (tksM+ksa�ds�nnZ�,oa�fodkj�ds�fy,)

NOCTURNAL ENURESIS DROPS  (uhan�esa�is'kkc�fudy�tkus�ij)

DYSMENORRHOEA DROPS  (d"Vnk;d�ekfld�/keZ�ds�fy,�MªkWIl)

PULMONARY DROPS  (nek�jksxksa�ds�fy,�QksVs�MªkWIl)

ANTI-SMOKING DROPS  (/kweziku�fujks/kh�MªkWIl)

EYE CARE DROPS- FOR ORAL USE  (vk¡[kksa�dh�j{kk�ds�fy,�ekSf[kd�MªkIl)

ANALGESIC DROPS  (nnZ�fuokjd)

FOOD ALLERGY DROPS  (vkgkj�,ythZ�fujks/kh�MªkWIl)

MRP - 150/-

184

188

FORTE LIPOMA DROPS  (fyiksek��MªkWIl)

HAIR DROPS  (ckyksa�ds�fy,�MªkWIl)



VETERINARY PRODUCTS
( ASK FOR VETERINARY BROCHURE)
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NEW RANGE                                            KRIGPOUL 1 - KRIGPOUL 19

Sr.No. Product Name Pack Size Indication MRP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

LAPREMEDY DROPS  UTERUS PROLAPSE

MASTICURE DROPS MASTITIS

ALFAASHWA SUPER VET GENERAL TONIC

COCCISUPER POULTRY COCCIDOSIS

FOOT N MOUTH SUPER VET FOOT AND MOUTH DISEASE

MILK PLUS VET MILK ENHANCE

C.R.D SUPER POULTRY

PYREX SUPER VET  FEVER

PYREX SUPER DROPS FEVER

WORM CHELONE VET  ENDOPARASITE

GANGERCURE VET FUNGAL INFECTION

CONCEIVO VET FAILURE TO CONCEIVE

HEAT UP FORTE NON SPECIFIC ANOESTRUS

UTI VET FORTE URINARY TRACT INFECTION

ALFAKRIG DROPS GENERAL WEAKNESS

30 ml

30 ml

500 ml

500 ml

500 ml

500 ml

500 ml

500 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

30 ml

150/-

150/-

260/-

260/-

260/-

260/-

260/-

260/-

150/-

150/-

150/-

150/-

150/-

150/-

150/-

CHRONIC RESPIRATORY DISEASE



NEW RANGE KRIGVET

Pack Size

MRP

30 ml

150 `

Sr. No. Product Name Indication

1

2

3 ULCERATIVE MAMILITIS

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

 
KETOSISKRIGVET-1

KRIGVET-2 GENERAL  TONIC

KRIGVET-3

KRIGVET-4

KRIGVET-5

KRIGVET-6

KRIGVET-7

KRIGVET-8

KRIGVET-9

KRIGVET-10

KRIGVET-11

KRIGVET-12

KRIGVET-13

KRIGVET-14

KRIGVET-15

KRIGVET-16

KRIGVET-17

KRIGVET-18

KRIGVET-19

KRIGVET-20

KRIGVET-21

KRIGVET-22

KRIGVET-23

KRIGVET-24

KRIGVET-25

KRIGVET-26

KRIGVET-27

KRIGVET-28

KRIGVET-29

KRIGVET-30

KRIGVET-31

UTERUS

NEWBORN CALF

LIVER TONIC

TRAUMA

UDDER FIBROSIS

MENINGITIS

JOINT PAIN

DIARRHOEA & DYSENTERY

CONCEIVE

MILK ENHANCE

CANINE PARVOVIRUS

UTERINE PROLAPSE

PARALYSIS

RECTAL PROLAPSE

LUMPY SKIN DISEASE

RETAINED PLACENTA

HEAT STROKE

CANINE DISTEMPER

DISTENDED ABDOMEN

LUMPY NECK

TICKS, FLEAS, LICE

FOOT & MOUTH DISEASE

INDIGESTION

BRONCHITIS

UDDER HEALTH

SKIN DISEASE

TEAT FISSURES

LACTATION MOOD ENHANCER

- 22-



SR. NAME CategorySR. NAME Category
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 MOTHER TINCTURE

1 ABELMOSCHUS B

2 ABIES CANADENSIS A

3 ABIES NIGRA B

4 ABROMA AUGUSTA FOL A

5 ABROMA RADIX A

6 ABROTANUM C

7 ABSINTHIUM A

8 ACALYPHA INDICA A

9 ACHYRANTHES ASPERA A

10 ACIDUM ACETICUM A

11 ACIDUM BENZOICUM B

12 ACIDUM BUTYRICUM B

13 ACIDUM CARBOLICUM B

14 ACIDUM CITRICUM A

15 ACIDUM FORMICUM A

16 ACIDUM MURIATICUM A

17 ACIDUM NITRICUM A

18 ACIDUM NITRO MURIATICUM C

19 ACIDUM OXALICUM B

20 ACIDUM PHOSPHORICUM B

21 ACIDUM SALICYLICUM B

22 ACIDUM SULPHURICUM A

23 ACONITUM FEROX B

24 ACONITUM NAPELLUS D

25 ACTEA RACEMOSA D

26 ACTEA SPICATA D

27 ADONIS VERNALIS C

28 AEGLE FOLIA A

29 AEGLE MARMELOS A

30 AESCULUS GLABRA B

31 AESCULUS HIPPOCASTANUM A

32 AETHUSA CYNAPIUM B

33 AGARICUS MUSCARIUS B

34 AGAVE AMERICANA C

35 AGNUS CASTUS A

36 AGRAPHIS NUTANS E

37 AILANTHUS GLANDULOSUS B

38 ALETRIS FARINOSA I

39 ALFALFA A

40 ALLIUM CEPA A

41 ALLIUM SATIVUM A

42 ALNUS SERRULATA A

43 ALOE SOCOTRINA A

44 ALSTONIA SCHOLARIS B

45 ALTHEA OFFICINALIS B

46 AMBROSIA ARTEMISIAEFOLIA C

47 AMLOKI A

48 AMMI VISNAGA B

49 AMOORA ROHITAKA A

50 AMYGDALUS AMARA B  

51 ANACARDIUM OCCIDENTALE A

52 ANACARDIUM ORIENTALE A

53 ANAGALLIS ARVENSIS A

54 ANDROGRAPHIS PANICULATA A

55 ANGUSTURA VERA C

56 ANGELICA C

57 ANTHEMIS NOBILIS C

58 ANATHERUM MUR. C

59 APIS MELLIFICA C

60 APIUM GRAVEOLENS A

61 APOCYNUM ANDRO D

62 APOCYNUM CANNABINUM  D

63 AQUILEGIA VULG. C

64 ARALIA RACEMOSA E

65 ARISTOLOCHIA CLEMATITIS C

66 ARISTOLOCHIA SERPENTARIA H

67 ARITICUM LAPA see LAPPA MAJOR C

68 ARNICA MONTANA C

69 ARTEMISIA VULGARIS B

70 ARUM TRIPHYLLUM E

71 ARUNDO MAURITANICA B

72 ASAFOETIDA D

73 ASARUM CANADENSE B

74 ASARUM EUROPAEUM B

75 ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA D

76 ASCLEPIAS SYRIACA D

77 ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA D

78 ASHWAGANDHA A
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79 ASPARAGUS OFFICINALIS A

80 ASPIDOSPERMA C

81 ATISTA INDICA A

82 ATISTA RADIX A

83 AVENA SATIVA A

84 AZADIRACHTA INDICA A

85 BACOPA MONNIER A

86 BADIAGA F

87 BALSAMUM PERUVIANUM D

88 BAPTISIA TINCTORIA G

89 BAROSMA CRENATA C

90 BELLADONNA B

91 BELLIS PERENNIS A

92 BERBERIS AQUIFOLIUM D

93 BERBERIS VULGARIS A

94 BETA VULGARIS B

95 BLATTA ORIENTALIS B

96 BLUMEA ODORATA A

97 BOERHAAVIA DIFFUSA  A

98 BOLDO D

99 BRAHMI A

100 BRYONIA ALBA C

101 BRYOPHYLLUM B

102 CACTUS GRANDIFLORUS D

103 CAESALPINIA BONDUCELLA A

104 CAJUPUT OLEUM A

105 CALADIUM SEGUINUM F

106 CALENDULA OFFICINALIS A

107 CALOTROPIS GIGANTIA A

108 CALTHA PALUSTRIS A

109 CAMPHORA D

110 CANNA A

111 CANTHARIS G

112 CAPSICUM ANNUM A

113 CARDUUS BENEDICTUS A

114 CARDUUS MARIANUS B 

115 CARICA PAPAYA A

116 CASCARA SAGRADA C

117 CASCARILLA B

118 CASSIA FISTULA B

119 CASSIA SOPHERA A

120 CASTANEA VESCA A

121 CAULOPHYLLUM THALICTROIDES B

122 CEANOTHUS AMERICANUS F

123 CEDRON   D

124 CEPHALANDRA INDICA A

125 CHAMOMILLA A

126 CHAPARRO AMARGOS D

127 CHAULMOOGRA A

128 CHEIRANTHUS CHEIRI B

129 CHELIDONIUM MAJUS B

130 CHELONE GLABRA F

131 CHENOPODIUM ANTHELMINTICUM A

132 CHIMAPHILA D

133 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICA G

134 CICHORIUM INTYBUS B

135 CIMCIFUGA RACEMOSA D

136 CINA D

137 CINCHONA OFFICINALIS A

138 CINERARIA MARTIMA B

139 CINNAMONUM B

140 CISTUS CANADENSIS G

141 CITRUS VULGARIS  A

142 CLEMATIS ERECTA B

143 CLERODENDRON  INFORTUNATUM A

144 COCCULUS INDICUS A

145 COCCUS CACTI H

146 COCHLERIA ARMORACIA B

147 COFFEA CRUDA B

148 COFFEA TOSTA  C

149 COLCHICUM D

150 COLEUS AROMATICUS A

151 COLLINSONIA CANADENSIS D

152 COLOCYNTHIS A

153 CONDURANGO D

154 CONIUM MACULATUM B

155 CONVALLARIA MAJALIS B

156 CONVOLVULUS ARVENSIS A

SR. NAME CategorySR. NAME Category



SR. NAME CategorySR. NAME Category
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157 COPAIVA OFFICINALIS F

158 CORIANDER SATIVA  A

159 CRATAEGUS OXYACANTHA B

160 CROCUS SATIVA J

161 CROTON TIGLIUM A

162 CUBEBA OFFICINALIS A

163 CUCURBITA PEPO A

164 CURCUMA LONGA  A

165 CYDONIA VULGARIS  E

166 CYNARA SCOLYMUS B

167 CYNDON DACTYLON A

168 CYPRIPEDIUM PUBESCENS C

169 DAMIANA B

170 DAPHNE INDICA C

171 DESMODIUM GANGETICUM B

172 DICTAMNUS ALBUS D

173 DIGITALIS PURPUREA B

174 DIOSCOREA VILLOSA C

175 DOLICHOS PRURIENS B

176 DRONA A

177 DROSERA ROTUNDIFOLIA G 

178 DUBOISIA MYOPOROIDES D

179 DULCAMARA B

180 ECHINACEA  ANGUSTIFOLIA C

181 ECHINACEA PURPUREA  C

182 EMBELICA OFFICINALIS A

183 EMBELIA RIBES A

184 EPHEDRA VULGARIS D

185 EPIGEA REPENS D

186 EPILOBIUM PALUSTRE  F

187 EQUISETUM HYEMALE B

188 ERIGERON CANADENSIS A

189 ERIODYETON GLUTINOSUM C

190 ERYNGIUM MARITIMUM B

191 EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS A

192 EUPATORIUM PERFOLIATUM  C

193 EUPATORIUM PURPUREM C

194 EUPHORBIUM B

195 EUPHRASIA OFFICINALIS C

196 FABIANA IMBRICATA D

197 FAGOPYRUM ESCULENTUM A

198 FICUS INDICA A

199 FICUS RELIGIOSA A

200 FILIX MAS A

201 FOENICULUM VULGARE B

202 FOENUGREEK  B

203 FRAGARIA VESCA B

204 FRAXINUS AMERICANA C

205 FUCUS VESICULOSUS C

206 GALEGA OFFICINALIS B

207 GAMBOGIA D

208 GAULTHERIA PROCUMBENS C

209 GELSEMIUM SEMPERVIRENS D

210 GENISTA TINCTORIA D

211 GENTIANA LUTEA D

212 GERANIUM MACULATUM C

213 GINKO BILOBA B

214 GINSENG H

215 GALLIUM APARINE C

216 GNAPHALIUM POLYCEPHALUM C

217 GOSSYPIUM HERBACEUM A

218 GRANATUM  C

219 GRATIOLA OFFINALIS C

220 GRINDELIA ROBUSTA C

221 GUACO D

222 GUAIACUM I

223 GUARANA C

224 GYMNEMA SYLVESTRE A

225 HAEMOTOXYLON CAMPACHIANUM C

226 HAMAMELIS VIRGINICA E

227 HARITAKI A

228 HEDRA HELIX A

229 HELIANTHUS ANNUS A

230 HELIOTROPIUM PERUVIANUM A

231 HELLEBORUS NIGER C

232 HEMIDESMUS INDICA A

233 HEPATICA TRILOBA D

234 HERACLEUM BARNACA C



SR. NAME CategorySR. NAME Category
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235 HOLARRHENA ANTIDUSENTERICA A

236 HUMULUS LUPULUS B

237 HYDRANGIA ARBORESCENS E

238 HYDRASTIS CANADENSIS I

239 HYDROCOTYLE ASIATICA A

240 HYGROPHILA SPINOSA A

241 HYOSCYAMUS NIGER A

242 HYPERICUM PERFORATUM C

243 IBERIS AMARA B

244 IGNATIA AMARA G

245 ILEX AQUIFOLIUM E

246 ILLICUM ANISATUM C

247 INULA C

248 IODIUM E

249 IPECACUANHA H

250 IRIS VERSICOLOR E

251 JABORANDI C

252 JACARANDA CAROBA B

253 JALAPA B

254 JANOSIA ASHOKA A

255 JATROPHA CURCAS A

256 JEQUIRITY E

257 JUGLANS CINEREA A 

258 JUGLANS REGIA A

259 JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS A

260 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA  B

261 JUSTICIA  ADHATODA A

262 KALIUM BICHROMICUM B

263 KALIUM IODATUM G

264 KALIUM PERMANGANICUM A

265 KALMEGH A

266 KALMIA LATIFOLIA D

267 KAMALA C

268 KREOSOTUM D

269 KURCHI A

270 LACHNANTHES TINCTORIA B

271 LACTUCA VIROSA A

272 LAMIUM ALBUM A

273 LAPPA MAJOR C

274 LAUROCERASUS B

275 LAVANDULA ANGUSTIFOLIA A 

276 LECITHINUM B

277 LEDUM PALUSTRE C

278 LEMNA MINOR A

279 LEONURUS CARDICA D

280 LEPTENDRA VIRGINICA H

281 LEUCUS ASPERA A

282 LIATRIS SPICATA D

283 LILIUM TIGRINUM B

284 LINARIA VULGARIS A

285 LOBELIA INFLATA B

286 LUFFA AMARA B

287 LUFFA BINDAL A

288 LYCOPERSICUM ESCULENTUM A

289 LYCOPODIUM CLAVATUM C

290 LYCOPUS VIRGINICUS B

291 MANGIFERA INDICA A

292 MELILOTUS ALBA A

293 MELILOTUS OFFICINALIS A

294 MENTHA PIPERITA A

295 MENYANTHES TRIFOLIATA B

296 MERCURIALIS PERENNIS B

297 MEZERIUM D

298 MILLEFOLIUM B

299 MIMUSA PUDICA  E

300 MITCHELLA REPENS B

301 MOMORDICA B

302 MULLEIN FLOWER  A

303 MUSA SAPIENTUM  C

304 MYRICA CERIFERA F

305 MYRTUS COMMUNIS D

306 MYRISTICA SEBIFERA F 

307 NEGUNDIUM  AMERICANA E

308 NUPHUR LUTEA E

309 NUX MOSCHATA B

310 NUX VOMICA A

311 NYCTANTHES ARBORTRISTES A

312 NYMPHAEA ODORATA E



SR. NAME CategorySR. NAME Category
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313 OCIMUM CANUM A

314 OCIMUM SANCTUM A

315 OENANTHE BIENNIS D

316 OENANTHE CROCATA  G

317 OLEANDER A

318 OLEUM RICINI A

319 OLDENLANDIA HERBACEA D

320 ONONIS SPINOSA B

321 OPUNTIA A

322 ORIGANUM MAJORANA B

323 ORIGANUM VULGARIS A

324 ORNITHOGALUM UMBELLATUM H

325 OXYDENDRUM ARBOR B

326 PAEONIA OFFICINALIS E

327 PAREIRA BRAVA D

328 PARIS QUADRIFOLIA E

329 PASSIFLORA INCARNATA B

330 PASTINACA SATIVA B

331 PETROLEUM D

332 PETROSELINUM SATIVUM A

333 PHASEOLUS NANUS A

334 PHYSOSTIGMA E

335 PHYTOLACCA BERRY E

336 PHYTOLACCA DECANDRA C

337 PICHI - PICHI  D

338 PIMENTA OFFICINANIS C

339 PIMPINELLA ANISATUM B

340 PINUS LAMBERTIA B

341 PINUS SYLVESTRIS F

342 PIPER METHYSTICUM D

343 PIPER NIGRUM A

344 PISCIDIA B

345 PIX LIQUIDA C

346 PLANTAGO MAJOR A

347 PODOPHYLLUM B

348 POLYGONUM PUNCT B

349 POPULUS TREMULOIDES B

350 POTHOS FOETIDUS E

351 PRUNUS SPINOSA B

352 PRUNUS VIRGINIANA B 

353 PSORALEA CORYLIFOLIA A

354 PULSATILLA E

355 QUASSIA AMARA B

356 QUERCUS GL. SPIRIT E

357 QUERCUS ROBUR B

358 QUILLAYA SAPONARIA B

359 QUINIA INDICA A

360 RANUNCULUS BULBOSUS B

361 RANUNCULUS SCELERATUS A

362 RAPHANUS SATIVUS A

363 RATANHIA B

364 RAUVOLFIA SERPENTINA B

365 RESORCINUM C

366 RHAMNUS CATHARTICUS D

367 RHEUM A

368 RHODODENDRON CHRYSANTHUM B

369 RHUS AROMATICA D

370 RHUS GLABRA D

371 RHUS TOXICODENDRON E

372 RICINUS COMMUNIS A

373 ROBINIA PSEUDACACIA B

374 ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS A

375 RUBIA TINCTORUM B

376 RUMEX ACETOSA B

377 RUMEX CRISPUS B

378 RUTA GRAVEOLENS B

379 SABADILLA G

380 SABAL SERRULATA D

381 SABINA C

382 SALIX NIGRA C

383 SALVIA OFFICINALIS D

384 SAMBUCUS NIGRA D

385 SANGUINARIA CANADENSIS G

386 SARRACENIA PURPUREA G

387 SARSAPARILLA C

388 SASSUREA LAPPA C

389 SCILLA MARTIMA A

390 SCROPHULARIA C



SR. NAME CategorySR. NAME Category

391 SCUTELLARIA LATERIFLORA B

392 SECALE CORNUTUM F

393 SEMPERVIVUM  E

394 SENECIO AUREUS D

395 SENEGA G

396 SENNA A

397 SINAPIS ALBA A

398 SINAPIS NIGRA A

399 SOLANUM NIGRUM A

400 SOLANUM XANTHOCARPUM A

401 SOLIDAGO VIRGAUREA B

402 SPIGELIA  F

403 SPONGIA TOSTA F

404 SQUILLA A

405 STAPHYSAGRIA H

406 STELLARIA MEDIA B

407 STERCULIA ACUMINATA C

408 STICTA PULMONARIA D

409 STIGMATA MAYDIS ZEA A

410 STILLINGIA SYLVATICA D

411 STRAMONIUM A

412 STROPHANTHUS HISPIDUS H

413 SULPHUR A

414 SUMBUL E

415 SWERTIA CHIRATA B

416 SYMPHYTUM OFFICINALE C

417 SYZYGIUM JAMBOLANUM A

418 TABACUM A

419 TAMUS COMMUNIS A

420 TANACETUM VULGARE B

421 TARAXACUM OFFICINALE A

422 TAXUS BACCATA A

423 TEREBINTHINAE OLEUM A

424 TERMINALIA ARJUNA A

425  TERMINALIA CHEBULA A

426 TEUCRIUM MARUM VERUM C

427 THALASPI BURSAPASTORIS B

428 THEA CHINENSIS A

429 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS C

- 28 -

430 THYMOLUM  C

431 THYMUS VULGARIS A

432 TILIA EUROPAEA A

433 TINOSPORA CORDIFOLIA A

434 TONGO B

435 TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS A

436 TRIFOLIUM PRATENSE B

437 TRIFOLIUM REPENS B

438 TRILLIUM PENDULUM C

439 TRITICUM REPENS B

440 TRYCHOSANTHES DIOICA D

441 TUSSILAGO FARFARA B

442 TYLOPHORA INDICA A

443 ULMUS FULVA G

444 URTICA URENIS A

445 USNEA BARBATA C

446 USTILAGO MAYDIS H

447 UVA URSI B

448 VACCININUM MYRTILLUS F

449 VALERIANA OFFICINALIS A

450 VARBENA OFFICINALIS B

451 VERATRUM ALBUM C

452 VERATRUM VIRIDE F

453 VERBASCUM THAPSUS A

454 VERNONIA ANTHELMINTICA A

455 VIBURNUM OPULUS C

456 VIBURUNM PRUNIFOLIUM C

457 VINCA MINOR B

458 VIOLA ODORATA A

459 VIOLA TRICOLOR A

460 VISCUM ALBUM B

461 WITHANIA SOMNIFERA   A

462 XANTHOXYLUM FRAXINEUM C

463 YERBA SANTA C

464 YOHIMBINUM D

465 YUCCA FILAMENTOSA B

466 ZINGIBER OFFICINALE A



- 29 -

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

ABIES CANADENSIS

ABIES NIGRA

ABROMA AUGUSTA  

ABROMA RADIX

ABROTANUM

ABSINTHIUM

ACALYPHA INDICA

ACETANILIDUM

ACHYRANTHES ASP 

ACIDUM ACETICUM

ACIDUM ACETYL SA 

ACIDUM ASCORBIC

ACIDUM BENZOICU 

ACIDUM BORACICU 

ACIDUM BROMICUM

ACIDUM BUTYRICU 

ACIDUM CARBOLICU 

ACIDUM CHROMICU 

ACIDUM CHRYSO P 

ACIDUM CITRICUM

ACIDUM FLUORICU 

ACIDUM FORMICUM

ACIDUM GALLICUM

ACIDUM HYDROCYA 

ACIDUM HYDROFLU 

ACIDUM LACTICUM

ACIDUM MURIATICU 

ACIDUM NITRICUM

ACIDUM NITRO MUR

ACIDUM OXALICUM

ACIDUM PHOSPHOR 

ACIDUM PICRICUM

ACIDUM SALICYLICU 

ACIDUM SULPHURI 

ACIDUM TANNICUM

ACIDUM TARTARICU 

ACIDUM URICUM

ACONITUM RADIX

ACONITUM FEROX

ACONITUM NAPELL 

ACTEA RACEMOSA

ACTEA SPICATA

ADONIS VERNALIS

ADRENALINUM

SR.

DILUTION

NAME

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

AEGLE FOLIA

AEGLE MARMELOS

AEGOPODIUM P.

AESCULUS GLABRA

AESCULUS HIPPOCASTA 

AETHIOPS ANTIMONALIS

AETHIOPS MERC

AETHUSA CYNAPIUM

AGARICUS MUSCARIUS

AGAVE AMERICANA

AGNUS CASTUS

AGRAPHIS NUTANS

AILANTHUS GLANDULOS 

ALETRIS FARINOSA

ALFALFA

ALLIUM CEPA

ALLIUM SATIVUM

ALLIUM URSINUM

ALNUS SERRULATA

ALOE SOCOTRINA

ALSTONIA CONSTRICTA

ALSTONIA SCHOLARIS

ALTHEA OFFICINALIS\

ALUMEN

ALUMINA

ALUMINA SILICATA

AMBRA GRISEA

AMBROSIA ARTEMISIAEF 

AMLOKI

AMMONIUM ACETICUM

AMMONIUM BENZOICUM

AMMONIUM BROMATUM

AMMONIUM CAUSTICUM

AMMONIUM PICRICUM

AMMONIUM CARBONICU 

AMMONIUM IODATUM

AMMONIUM MURIATICU 

AMMONIUM NITRICUM

AMMONIUM PHOSPHORI 

AMMI VIGNASA

AMOORA ROHITAKA

AMYGDALUS AMARA

AMYL NITROSUM

ANACARDIUM OCCIDEN 

SR.NAME
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ANACARDIUM ORIENTALE

ANAGALLIS ARVENSIS

ANDROGRAPHIS PANICUL 

ANGUSTURA VERA

ANGELICA

ANTHEMIS NOBILIS

ANATHERUM MUR.

ANTHRACINUM

ANTHRAKOKALI

ANTIMONIUM ARSENICUM

ANTIMONIUM CRUDUM

ANTIMONIUM IODATUM

ANTIMONIUM MURIATICUM

ANTIMONIUM SULPHURAT 

ANTIMONIUM TARTARICUM

ANTIPYRINUM

APIS MELLIFICA

APIUM GRAVEOLENS

APOCYNUM CANNABINUM 

APOCYNUM ANDROSAEMI 

AQUILEGIA VULG.

ARALIA RACEMOSA

ARANEA DIADEMA

ARBUTUS ANDRA.

ARGENTUM CYANATUM

ARGENTUM IODATUM

ARGENTUM METALLICUM

ARGENTUM MURIATICUM

ARGENTUM NITRICUM

ARGENTUM OXYDATUM

ARISTOLOCHIA CLEMATITI

ARISTOLOCHIA SERPENTA

ARITICUM LAPA see LAPPA 

ARJUNA see TERMINALIA A

ARNICA MONTANA

ARSENICUM BROMATUM

ARSENICUM HYDRO.

ARSENICUM IODATUM

ARSENICUM METALLICUM

ARSENICUM SULPHURATU

ARSENICUM SULPHURATU

ARSENICUM ALBUM

ARTEMISIA VULGARIS

ARUM TRIPHYLLUM

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

131A

SR. NAME NAMESR.

ARUNDO MAURITANICA

ASAFOETIDA

ASARUM CANADENSE

ASARUM EUROPAEUM

ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA

ASCLEPIAS SYRIACA

ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA

ASHOKA see JANOSIA ASHO

ASHWAGANDHA

ASPARAGUS OFFICINALIS

ASPIDOSPERMA

ASTACUS FLUVIATILIS

ASTERIAS RUBENS

ATISTA INDICA

ATISTA RADIX

ATROPINUM SULPHURATUM

AURUM  ARSENICICUM

AURUM IODATUM

AURUM METALLICUM

AURUM MUR NATRONATUM

AURUM MURIATICUM

AURUM SULPHURATUM

AVENA SATIVA

AVIARE

AZADIRACHTA INDICA

BABCHI see PSORALEA COR 

BACCILLINUM

BADIAGA

BALSAMUM PERUVIANUM

BAPTISIA TINCTORIA

BAROSMA CRENATA

BARYTA  ACETICA

BARYTA CARBONICA

BARYTA IODATA

BARYTA MURIATICA

BARYTA PHOSPHORICA

BARYTA SULPHURATUM

BELLADONNA

BELLIS PERENNIS

BENZINUM

BERBERIS AQUIFOLIUM

BERBERIS VULGARIS

BISMUTH CARB

BISMUTH METALLICUM

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.
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SR. NAME NAMESR.

BLATTA ORIENTALIS

BLUMEA ODORATA

BOERHAAVIA DIFFUSA 

BOLDO

BORAX

BOTHOROPS LANCEOLA

BOVISTA

BRAHMI

BROMIUM

BRUCINUM

BRYONIA ALBA

BRYOPHYLLUM

BUFO RANA

CACTUS GRANDIFLORUS

CADMIUM ARS.

CADMIUM IODATUM

CADMIUM METALLICUM

CADMIUM SULPH.

CAESALPINIA B.

CAJUPUT OLEUM

CALADIUM SEGUINUM

CALCAREA ACETICA

CALCAREA ARSENICOSA

CALCAREA BROMATA

CALCAREA CARBONICA

CALCAREA CAUSTICA

CALCAREA FLUORICA

CALCAREA FLUORICA 12

CALCAREA HYPOPHOS 

CALCAREA IODATA

CALCAREA MURIATICA

CALCAREA OVA TESTA

CALCAREA OXALICA

CALCAREA PHOS.

CALCAREA PHOS. 12

CALCAREA PICRATA

CALCAREA RENALIS

CALCAREA SILICATA

CALCAREA SULPHURICA

CALCAREA SULPHURICA 

CALENDULA OFF.

CALOTROPIS GIG.

CALTHA PALUSTRIS

CAMPHORA

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

CANNA

CANNABIS INDICA

CANNABIS SATIVA

CANTHARIS

CAPSICUM  ANNUM

CARBO ANIMALIS

CARBO VEGETABILIS

CARBONEUM HYDRO

CARBONEUM SULPHURAT

CARCINOCINUM

CARDUUS BENEDICTUS

CARDUUS MARIANUS

CARICA PAPAYA

CASCARA SAGRADA

CASCARILLA

CASSIA FISTULA

CASSIA SOPHERA

CASTANEA VESCA

CASTOR EQUI 

CASTOREUM

CAULOPHYLLUM THALICT

CAUSTICUM

CEANOTHUS AMERICANU

CEDRON

CEPHALANDRA INDICA

CHAMOMILLA

CHAPARRO AMARGOS

CHAULMOOGRA

CHEIRANTHUS CHEIRI

CHELIDONIUM MAJUS

CHELONE GLABRA

CHENOPODIUM  ANTHELM

CHIMAPHILA

CHINA OFF see Cinchona off

CHININUM ARS.

CHININUM MURIATICUM

CHININUM SULPHURICUM

CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICA

CHLORALUM HYDRATUM

CHLORATUM

CHLORINUM

CHLOROFORMIUM

CHOLESTERINUM

CHROMIUM SULPH

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237

238.

239.

240.

241.

242.

243.

244.

245.

246.

247.

248.

249.

250.

251.

252.

253.

254.

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.



SR. NAME NAMESR.
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CHRYSAROBINUM 

CICHORIUM INTYBUS

CICUTA VIROSA

CIMCIFUGA RACEMO

CIMEX

CINA

CINCHONA OFFICINA

CINERARIA MARTIMA

CINNABARIS

CINNAMONUM

CISTUS CANADENSIS

CITRUS VULGARIS 

CLEMATIS ERECTA

CLERODENDRON INF.

COBALTUM MET.

COCA

COCCAINIUM MURIAT

COCCULUS INDICUS

COCCUS CACTI

COCHLERIA ARMORA

COCHLERIA OFFICIN

CODIENUM

COFFEA CRUDA

COFFEA TOSTA

COLCHICUM

COLEUS AROMATICU

COLLINSONIA CANAD

COLOCYNTHIS

COMOCLADIA DENTA

CONDURANGO

CONIUM MACULATU

CONVALLARIA MAJAL

CONVOLVULUS ARVE

COPAIVA OFFICINALI

CORRALIUM RUBRU

CRATAEGUS OXYACA

CROCUS SATIVUS

CROTALUS HORRIDU

CROTON TIGLIUM

CUBEBA OFFICINALIS

CUCURBITA PEPO

CUPRUM ACETICUM

CUPRUM ARSENICOS

CUPRUM CARBONIC

264.

265.

266.

267.

268.

269.

270.

271.

272.

273.

274.

275.

276.

277.

278.

279.

280.

281.

282.

283.

284.

285.

286.

287.

288.

289.

290.

291.

292.

293.

294.

295.

296.

297.

298.

299.

300.

301.

302.

303.

304.

305.

306.

307.

CUPRUM METALLICUM

CUPRUM NITRICUM

CUPRUM SULPHURICUM

CURARE

CYCLAMEN EUROPAEUM

CYNARA SCOLYMUS

CYNDON DACTYLON

CYPERIPEDIUM

DAMIANA

DAPHNE INDICA

DESMODIUM GANG.

DICTAMNUS ALBUS

DIGITALIS PURPUREA

DIOSCOREA VILLOSA

DIPHTHERINUM

DOLICHOS PRURIENS

DRONA

DROSERA ROTUNDIFOLIA

DUBOISIA MYOPOROIDES

DULCAMARA

ECHINACEA  ANGUSTIFOL

ECHINACEA PURPUREA 

ELAPS CORALLINUS

ELATERIUM

EMBELIA RIBES

EPHEDRA VULGARIS

EPHEDRINUM MURIATICU

EPICAEA REPENS

EPILOBIUM PALUSTRE

EPIPHEGUS VIRGINIA

EQUESTIUM HYEMALE

ERIGERON CANADENSIS

ERIODICTYON GLUTINOS

ERYNGIUM MARITIMUM

EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS

EUONYMUS ATROPURPU

EUONYMUS EUROPAEA

EUPATORIUM PERFOLIAT

EUPATORIUM PURPUREM

EUPHORBIA

EUPHRASIA OFFICINALIS

EUPIONUM

FAGOPYRUM ESCULENTU

FEL TAURI

308.

309.

310.

311.

312.

313.

314.

315.

316.

317.

318.

319.

320.

321.

322.

323.

324.

325.

326.

327.

328.

329.

330.

331.

332.

333.

334.

335.

336.

337.

338.

339.

340.

341.

342.

343.

344.

345.

346.

347.

348.

349.

350.

351.
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SR. NAME NAMESR.

FERRUM ACETICUM

FERRUM ARSENICUM

FERRUM BROMATUM

FERRUM IODATUM

FERRUM METALLICU

FERRUM MURIATICU

FERRUM PHOSPHORI

FERRUM PHOS 12

FERRUM PICRICUM

FERRUM SULPHURA

FICUS INDICA

FICUS RELIGIOSA

FILIPENDULA UEMAR

FILIX MAS

FORMALINUM

FORMICA RUFA

FRAGARIA VESCA

FRAXINUS AMERICAN

FUCUS VESICULOSU

GALEGA OFFICINALIS

GAMBOGIA

GAULTHERIA PROCU

GELSEMIUM SEMPER

GENISTA TINCTORIA

GENTIANA LUTEA

GERANIUM MACULAT

GINKGO BILOBA

GINSENG

GLLIUM APARINE

GLONOINUM

GLYCERINUM

GNAPHALIUM POLYC

GOSSYPIUM HERBAC

GRANATUM

GRAPHITES

GRATIOLA OFFICINAL

GRINDELIA ROBUSTA

GUACO

GUAIACUM

GUARANA

GUN POWDER

GYMNEMA SYLVESTR

HAEMOTOXYLON CA

HAMAMELIS VIRGINIC

352.

353.

354.

355.

356.

357.

358.

359.

360.

361.

362.

363.

364.

365.

366.

367.

368.

369.

370.

371.

372.

373.

374.

375.

376.

377.

378.

379.

380.

381.

382.

383.

384.

385.

386.

387.

388.

389.

390.

391.

392.

393.

394.

395.

HARITAKI

HEKLALAVA

HEDRA HELIX

HELIANTHUS ANNUS

HELIOTROPIUM PERUVI

HELLEBORUS NIGER

HELODERMA

HELONIAS DIOICA

HEMIDESMUS INDICA

HEPAR SULPHUR

HEPATICA TRILOBA

HERACLEUM BARNACA

HIPPOZAENIUM

HOANG NAN

HOMARUS

HUMULUS LUPULUS

HURA BRASILIENSIS

HYDRANGIA ARBORESC

HYDRASTINUM

HYDRASTINUM  MURIATI

HYDRASTIS CANADENSIS

HYDROCORTISONE

HYDROCOTYLE ASIATIC

HYDROPHOBINUM NOS

HYGROPHILA SPINOSA

HYOSCYAMUS NIGER

HYPERICUM PERFORA

IBERIS AMARA

ICHTHYOLUM

IGNATIA AMARA

ILEX AQUIFOLIUM

ILLICUM ANISATUM

INDIGO

INDIUM METALLICUM

INFLUENZINUM

INSULINUM

INULA

IODFORMUM

IODIUM

IPECACUANHA

IRIDIUM METALLICUM

IRIS TENAX

IRIS VERSICOLOR

JABORANDI

396.

397.

398.

400.

401.

402.

403.

404.

405.

406.

407.

408.

409

410.

411.

412.

413.

414.

415.

416.

417.

418.

419.

420.

421.

422.

423.

424.

425.

426.

427.

428.

429.

430.

431.

432.

433.

434.

435.

436.

437.

438.

439.

440
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SR. NAME NAMESR.

JACARANDA CAROBA

JALAPA

JANOSIA ASHOKA

JATROPHA CURCAS

JUGLANS CINEREA

JUGLANS REGIA

JUNIPERUS COMMUN

JUNIPERUS VIRGINIA

JUNCUS EFFUSUS

JUSTICIA  ADHATODA

KALIUM ACETICUM

KALIUM ARSENICOSU

KALIUM BICHROMICU

KALIUM BROMATUM

KALIUM CARBONICU

KALIUM CHLORICUM

KALIUM CYANATUM 

KALIUM HYDROXIDU

KALIUM IODATUM

KALIUM MURIATICUM

KALIUM NITRICUM

KALIUM OXALICUM

KALIUM PERM.

KALIUM PHOSPHORI

KALIUM PHOS 12

KALIUM PICRICUM

KALIUM SILICATUM

KALIUM SULPHURICU

KALIUM TART

KALIUM TARTARICUM

KALMEGH

KALMIA LATIFOLIA

KAMALA

KREOSOTUM

KURCHI

LAC CANINUM

LAC DEFLORATUM

LACHESIS

LACHNANTHES TINC

LACTUCA VIROSA

LAMIUM ALBUM

LAPIS ALBUS

LAPPA MAJOR

LATHYRUS SATIVUS

440.

441.

442.

443.

444.

445.

446.

447.

448.

449.

450.

451.

452.

453.

454.

455.

456.

457.

458.

459.

460.

461.

462.

463.

464.

465.

466.

467.

468.

469.

470.

471.

472.

473.

474.

475.

476.

477.

478.

479.

480.

481.

482.

483.

LATRODECTUS MACTANS

LAUROCERASUS

LECITHINUM

LEDUM PALUSTRE

LEMNA MINOR

LEONURUS CARDIACA

LEPTENDRA VIRGINICA

LEUCUS ASPERA

LIATRIS SPICATA

LILIUM TIGRINUM

LINARIA VULGARIS

LITHIUM BENZOICUM

LITHIUM BROMATUM

LITHIUM CARBONICUM

LOBELIA INFLATA

LOLIUM TEMULENTUM

LUFFA AMARA

LUFFA BINDAL

LUPULUS HUMULUS

see HUMULUS LUPULUS

LYCOPERSICUM ESCULEN

LYCOPODIUM CLAVATUM

LYCOPUS VIRGINICUS

LYSSINUM

MACROTIN

MAGNISIUM CARBONICUM

MAGNISIUM MURIATICUM

MAGNISIUM OXYPATUM

MAGNISIUM PHOSPHORIC

MAGNISIUM SULPHURICU

MAGNETIS POLI. A.

MALANDRINUM

MALARIA OFFICINALIS

MANCINELLA

MANGANUM ACETICUM

MANGANUM CARBONICU

MANGANUM METALLICUM

MANGANUM MURIATICUM

MANGANUM NIT

MANGANUM OXYDATUM

MEDORRHINUM

MEDUSA

MELILOTUS ALBA

MELILOTUS OFFICINALIS

484.

485.

486.

487.

488.

489.

490.

491.

492.

493.

494.

495.

496.

497.

498.

499.

500.

501.

502.

503.

504.

505.

506.

507.

508.

509.

510

511.

512.

513.

514.

515.

516.

517.

518.

519.

520.

521.

522.

523.

524.

525.

526.

527.
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MENISPERMUM CAN

MENTHA PIPERITA

MENYANTHES TRIFO

MEPHITIS MEPHITIC

MERCURIUS ACETIC

MERCURIUS BIN IOD

MERCURIUS CORRO

MERCURIUS CYANAT

MERCURIUS DULCIS

MERCURIUS IODATU

MERCURIUS IODATU

MERCURIUS IODATU

MERCURIUS KALI IO

MERCURIUS NITRIC

MERCURIUS PROTO

MERCURIUS SOLUBI

MERCURIUS SULPH

MERCURIUS VIVUS

MERCURIALIS PERE

MEZERIUM

MICA

MILLEFOLIUM

MITCHELLA REPENS

MORBILLINUM

MORPHINUM

MORPHINUM MURIAT

MORPHINUM SUL.

MOSCHUS

MULLEIN FLOWER

MUREX PURPUREA

MYGALE LASIODORA

MYRICA CERIFERA

MYRTUS COMMUNIS

MYRISTICA SEBIFER

NAJA TRIPUDIANS

NAPHTHALINUM

NATRUM ACETICUM

NATRUM ARSENICU

NATRUM BICARBON

NATRUM BROMATUM

NATRUM CARBONIC

NATRUM CAUSTICU

NATRUM CHLORATU

NATRUM HYPOCHLO

528.

529.

530.

531.

532.

533.

534.

535.

536.

537.

538.

539.

540.

541.

542.

543.

544.

545.

546.

547.

548.

549.

550.

551.

552.

553.

554.

555.

556.

557.

558.

559.

560.

561.

562.

563.

564.

565.

566.

567.

568.

569.

570.

571.

NATRUM IODATUM

NATRUM MURIATICUM

NATRUM NITRICUM 

NATRUM PHOSPHORICUM

NATRUM SALICYLICUM

NATRUM SILICICUM

NATRUM SULPHURICUM

NICCOLUM METALLICUM

NICCOLUM SULPH

NUPHUR LUTEA

NUX MOSCHATA

NUX VOMICA

NYCTANTHES ARBORTRIS

NYMPHAEA ODORATA

OCIMUM CANUM

OCIMUM GRATISSIMUM

OCIMUM SANCTUM

OENANTHE BIENNIS

OENANTHE CROCATA

OLEANDER

OLEUM ANIMALE

OLEUM CROTONIS

OLEUM JECORIS ASELLI

OLEUM RICINI

OLEUM SANTALI

OLDENLANDIA HERBACEA

ONONIS SPINOSA

ONOSMODIUM VIRGINIAN

OOPHORNIUM

OPIUM

OPUNTIA

ORIGANUM MAJORANA

ORIGANUM VULGARIS

ORNITHOGALUM UMBELL

OSMIUM METALLICUM

OVA TESTA

OXYDENDRUM ARBOR

PAEONIA OFFICINALIS

PALLADIUM METALLICUM

PANCREATINUM

PARAFFINUM

PAREIRA BRAVA

PARIS QUADRIFOLIA

PAROTIDINUM

572.

573.

574.

575.

576.

577.

578.

579.

580.

581.

582.

583.

583A

584.

585.

586.

587.

588.

589.

590.

591.

592.

593.

594.

595.

596.

597.

598.

599.

600.

601.

602.

603.

604.

605.

606.

607.

608.

609.

610.

611.

612.

613.

614.
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SR. NAME NAMESR.

PASSIFLORA INCARNATA

PASTINACA SATIVA

PENICILLINUM

PEPSINUM

PERTUSSINUM

PETROLEUM

PETROSELINUM SATIVUM

PHASEOLUS NANUS

PHELENDRINUM AQUATE

PHOSPHORUS PURUM

PHYSOSTIGMA

PHYTOLACCA BERRY

PHYTOLACCA DECANDRA

PILOCARPINUM MURIATIC

PILOCARP JABORANDI see

PIMENTA OFF.

PINUS LAMBERTIA

PINUS SYLVESTRIS

PIPER METHYSTICUM

PIPER NIGRUM

PISCIDIA

PITUITARY POST.

PIX LIQUIDA

PLANTAGO MAJOR

PLATINUM CARBONICUM

PLATINUM METALLICUM

PLUMBUM ACETICUM

PLUMBUM IODATUM

PLUMBUM METALLICUM 

PODOPHYLLUM

POLYGONUM PUNCT

POPULUS TREMULOIDES

POTHOS FOETIDUS

PRUNUS SPINOSA

PRUNUS VIRGINIANA

PSORALEA CORYLIFOLIA

PSORINUM

PTELEA TRIFOLIATA

PULSATILLA

PYROGENIUM

QUASSIA AMARA

QUERCUS GL. SPIRIT

QUERCUS ROBUR

QUILLAYA SAPONARIA           

615.

616.

617.

618.

619.

620.

621.

622.

623.

624.

625.

626.

627.

628.

629.

630.

631.

632.

633.

634.

635.

636.

637.

638.

639.

640.

641.

642.

643.

644.

645.

646.

647.

648.

649.

650.

651.

652.

653.

654.

655.

656.

657.

658. 

RADIUM BROMIDE

RANUNCULUS SCELERATUS

RANUNCULUS BULBOSUS

RAPHANUS SATIVUS

RATANHIA

RAUVOLFIA SERPENTINA

RHAMNUS CATHARTICUS

RHEUM

RHODODENDRON CHRYSA

RHUS AROMATICA

RHUS GLABRA

RHUS TOXICODENDRON

RHUS VENENATA

RICINUS COMMUNIS

ROBINIA PSEUDACACIA

ROSA DAMASCENA

ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS

RUBIA TINCTORUM

RUMEX ACETOSA

RUMEX CRISPUS

RUTA GRAVEOLENS

SABADILLA

SABAL SERRULATA

SABINA

SACCHARUM OFFICINARU

SALICYLIC ACID see ACID 

SALIX NIGRA

SALOL

SALVIA OFFICINALIS

SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS

SAMBUCUS NIGRA

SANGUINARIA CANADENSIS

SANGUINARIA NITRICUM

SANICULA AQUA

SANTONINUM

SARRACENIA PURPUREA

SARSAPARILLA

SCILLA MARTIMA

SCROPHULARIA

SCUTELLARIA LATERIFLOR

SECALE CORNUTUM\

SEDUM ACRE

SELENIUM

SENECIO AUREUS

659.

660.

661.

662.

663.

664.

665.

666.

667.

668.

669.

670.

671.

672.

673.

674.

675.

676.

677.

678.

679.

680.

681.

682.

683.

684.

685.

686.

687.

688.

689.

690.

691.

692.

693.

694.

695.

696.

697.

698.

699.

700.

701.

702.



- 37-
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SENEGA

SENNA

SEPIA

SILICA MARINA

SILICEA

SINAPIS ALBA

SINAPIS NIGRA

SKOOKUM CHUCK

SOLANUM NIGRUM

SOLANUM XANTHOCAR

SOLIDAGO VIRGAUREA

SULPHONALUM

SPARTEINUM SULPHUR

SPIGELIA

SPIRANTHES AUTUMNA

SPIRAEA VEMARIA

SPONGIA TOSTA

SQUILLA

STANNUM IODATUM

STANNUM METALLICUM

STAPHYLOCOCCIN

STAPHYSAGRIA

STELLARIA MEDIA

STERCULIA ACUMINATA

STICTA PULMONARIA

STIGMATA MAYDIS ZEA

STILLINGIA SYLVATICA

STRAMONIUM

STREPTOCOCCINUM

STRONTIUM CARBONI

STROPHANTHUS HISP

STRYCHNINUM ARSEN

STRYCHNINUM NITRIC

STRYCHNINUM

STRYCHNIUM PHOSPH

SULPHUR

SULPHUR IODATUM

SUMBUL

SWERTIA CHIRATA

SYMPHORICARPUS RA

SYMPHYTUM OFFICINA

SYPHILINUM

SYZYGIUM JAMBOLANU

TABACUM

703.

704.

705.

706.

707.

708.

709.

710.

711.

712.

713.

714.

715.

716.

717.

718.

719.

720.

721.

722.

723.

724.

725.

726.

727.

728.

729.

730.

731.

732.

733.

734.

735.

736.

737.

738.

739.

740.

741.

742.

743.

744.

745.

746.

TAMUS COMMUNIS

TANACETUM VULGARE

TARAXACUM OFFICINAL

TARENTULLA CUB.

TARENTULLA HISPANA

TAXUS BACCATA

TELLURIUM METALLICU

TEREBINTHINAE OLEUM

TERMINALIA ARJUNA

TEUCRIUM MARUM VER

THALASPI B.P

THALLIUM

THALLIUM ARSENICUM

THASPIUM AUREUM

THEA CHINENSIS

THERIDION

THIOSINAMINUM

THUJA OCCIDENTALIS

THYMOL

THYMUS VULGARIS

THYROIDINUM 

TILIA EUROPAEA

TINOSPORA CORDIFOLIA

TITANIUM METALLICUM

TONGO

TRIBULUS TERRESTRIS

TRIFOLIUM PRATENSE

TRIFOLIUM REPENS

TRILLIUM PENDULUM

TRITICUM REPENS

TROMBIDIUM

TRYCHOSANTHES DIOIC

TUBERCULINUM BOVINU

TUSSILAGO FARFARA

TUSSILAGO PETASITES

TYLOPHORA INDICA

TYPHOIDINUM

ULMUS FULVA

URANIUM NITRICUM

UREA

URTICA URENIS

USNEA BARBATA

USTILAGO MAYDIS

UVA URSI

747.

748.

749.

750.

751.

752.

753.

754.

755.

756.

757.

758.

759.

760.

761.

762.

763.

764.

765.

766.

767.

768.

769.

770.

771.

772.

773.

774.

775.

776.

777.

778.

779.

780.

781.

782.

783.

784.

785.

786.

787.

788.

789.

790.
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SR. NAME

VACCININUM MYRTILLUS

VALERIANA OFFICINALIS

VANADIUM METALLICUM

VARBENA OFFICINALIS

VARIOLINUM

VERATRUM ALBUM

VERATRUM VIRIDE

VERBASCUM THAPSUS

VERNONIA ANTHELMINTICA

VIBURNUM OPULUS

VIBURUNM PRUNIFOLIUM

VINCA MINOR

VIOLA ODORATA

VIOLA TRICOLOR

VIPERA TORVA

VISCUM ALBUM

WIESBADAN

see ASHWAGANDHA WITHANIA SOMNIFERA

WYETHIA HELENOIDES

XANTHOXYLUM FRAXINEUM

XEROPHYLUM

X-RAYS

YERBA SANTA

YOHIMBINUM

YUCCA FILAMENTOSA

ZINCUM ACETICUM

ZINCUM BROMATUM

ZINCUM CARBONICUM

ZINCUM CYANATUM

ZINCUM IODATUM

ZINCUM METALLICUM

ZINCUM MURIATICUM

ZINCUM OXYDATUM

ZINCUM PHOS.

ZINCUM PICRINICUM

ZINCUM SULPHURICUM

ZINCUM VALERIANUM

ZINGIBER OFFICINALE

ZIZIA

791.

792.

793.

794.

795.

796.

797.

798.

799.

800.

801.

802.

803.

804.

805.

806.

807.

808.

809.

810.

811.

812.

813.

814.

815.

816.

817.

818.

819.

820.

821.

822.

823.

824.

825.

826.

827.

828.

829.





SEND YOUR VALUABLE 
ORDER ON KRIG'S 

DIRECT WHATSAPP NO
 99969-31704

ESTD.1986

K.R. INDO-GERMAN
Homoeopathic Pharmaceuticals
Kang Farm, Amin Road, Kurukshetra-130118 (India)

Ph. : 99969-31704 | Web.: www.krigs.in 

COMPANY NAME  :  KR INDO GERMAN 

     HOMOEOPATHIC PHARMA

BANK NAME   :  HDFC, RAILWAY ROAD

BRANCH    :  KURUKSHETRA

A/C NO   :  03022560001277

IFSC     :  HDFC0000302

OUR BANKERS DETAIL 

ANY QUERY CALL : +91 99969-31704

AN ISO & GMP CERTIFIED COMPANY

Customercare : krindogerman@hotmail.com
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